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2025 



VBS at DaySpring Mission 
in Macon, MS 

Dates: March 10-14,2025 
Time: 9am to 1pm each 

day in Macon 
Volunteers needed 

All volunteers must have completed  
Ministry Safe Training 

Sign up at the conference room hallway 

MONTHLY MEETINGS 
 

Wednesday, March 12 
• Church Council—5:30pm 
• Finance Committee Meeting - 7:30pm 
 

Sunday, March 16 
• Deacons Meeting - 4pm 
 

Tuesday, March 18 

• Women’s Sunday School Class Meeting-
10:30am 

Men’s Breakfast 
Sunday, March 2 

8am in the Warehouse 
Sign up at the conference room 

hallway. 
 

Women’s Breakfast 
Sunday, March 2 

8am in the Welcome Center 
Bring a breakfast dish to share 

Women on Mission Meetings 
Melody Drew WOM 

Monday, March 3— 6pm 
At Gwen Sisson’s house 

 

Samilea Allen WOM 
Tuesday, March 4—10am 

At the church 

Senior Adult Luncheon 
Tuesday, March 11 at 11:30am 

$7 per person 
Guest Speaker: Patsy Pigford 

Vice-President of International Gideons 
Auxiliary 

Sign up at the conference room hallway by 
Wednesday, March 5 

Man Church 
Thursday, March 6 

6pm  
New Salem Baptist Church 

Children’s Choir Musical 
Wednesday, March 5 - 6pm 

Everyone meet in the sanctuary 

Pray for the Guatemala Mission Trip 
Team Members: 
Mike & Mary Goolsby 
Jennifer Garner 
Russ & Tonya McDaniel  
Maryann Reava 
Christie Tyndall  
Carl Wilson 
Bob & Judy Fleming 

Sunday School Review 
Sunday, March 30 

9am 
Youth—Adult classes will meet in the sanctuary 

Annie Armstrong Easter Offering 
Goal: $3000 

5th Sunday Fellowship 
& Missions Kickoff 
Sunday, March 30 

5pm 


